. : ~ CHANGE ORDER
No. 001

%

EFFECTIVE DATE

DATE OF ISSUANCE becember 9,2011

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Frickey Brothers Conustruction, Inc.
Contract: Construction

Project: St. Charles Parish Killona Park: Phase I11
OWNER's Contract No. SCP Praoject No.

Architect: _ :Campo Desxgns -- Architects

Architect's Contract No. CD 1901

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. _Addthe Followiné Work Ttems:
Item# Sch.OfValue# ADDS
1. . iy Addltlonal time of 63 days at no additional cost to the Owner.

Total of Added Work Items = (§ 0.00,)

1

2. Delete the Following_Work Items:
Item # "~ - CREDITS

Total of Deducted Items = ( $0.00)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = ($0.00)

Reason for Change Order: LlSt a-reason for each Lme Ttem listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this

mformatzan .
. Add Work Items R )
1. Specmlty 1tems (Ball field lighting) reqmred unforeseen delivery time (ordering, shlppmg and dehvery and
- . storage on-site). Contract time not enough for delivery and installation. Other contract item (asphalt parking
' Iot) was 1nstalled ina very timely manner.

2. Delete Work Items None

Attachments. (See attached supportmg documents)

t

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Originél Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: October 16, 2011
$144,873.00 Ready for final payment: 45 days

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from prevnous Change Orders
No.__to

$0.00

Net change from this Change Order: 53 days
Substantial Completion: December 8, 2011
Ready for final payment:__ N/A

{days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$144,873.00

00806_rev3

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 90 days

Ready for final payment: November 30, 2011 -

(days or dates)

00806-1




.-
1

Net Hecrease of this Change Order: Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 53 days

$_0.00 . . Ready for final payment: January 23, 2012
. S (days)

-Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
o Substantial Completion: 143 days
$144,873.00 . Ready for final payment: January 23, 2012
T ) {days or dates)

e /é%i)/

A}‘ICHI ECT (Au onzed Signature) OWNER (Anthorized Slgnaturc) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: 1114 ] Date. /////3 . Date:_J2-9- 1!

EJCDC 191 0-8- B (1996 Edmon)
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated Generat Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806_rev3
00806-2



