72

ACTING

2012-0273

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT)

ORDINANCE NO. _12-8-15
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1(Final) for the
Bonnet Carre Spillway Boat Launch Rehabilitation,
Disaster Recovery CDBG Contract #684276,
45-FSCC-3501 (formerly 45-FSCC-1001), to increase
the contract amount by $7,300.03 and increase the
contract time by nineteen (19) days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 12-2-3, adopted February 13, 2012, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Frickey Brothers Construction, LLC, for the Bonnet Carre Spillway Boat
Launch Rehabilitation in the amount of $117,699.60; and,

WHEREAS, the construction costs for said project are funded through a U.S.
Department of Housing and Urban Development Disaster Recovery
Community Development Block Grant in the amount of $125,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the increase in contract amount resulted from the additional pavement of
358.9 square yards of parking lot adjacent to the launch area in order to
utilize the full amount of the grant; and,

WHEREAS, the increase in contract time was a result of unforeseen sight conditions
necessitating a change in alignment on the pier and additional time
needed to pave the additional parking lot.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1(Final) for the Bonnet Carre Spillway Boat
Launch Rehabilitation, Disaster Recovery CDBG Contract #684276, 45-FSCC-3501
(formerly 45-FSCC-1001), to increase the contract amount by $7,300.03 and increase
the contract time by nineteen days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, FAUCHEUX, WILSON, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, FLETCHER, NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

eclared adopted this _ 20thday of _Augqust , 2012,

And the ordinance was ¢ _
i after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMALY

CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
SECRETARY? M W 7 adleet
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT ;4/{%(,0[ G2,/ ON R‘*“uﬁ' &9 oo

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

AS ENTRYNO._ 38| H5q

APPROVED: DISARPROVED:
‘V‘ IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOCK
PARISH PRESIDENT: )/Q/L—— NO.__ (488 FOLIO_ 550

RETD/SECRETARY: ﬁé{@%df 25/ /8
AT (45 recosv:”_ (fhnl




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final)
DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Frickey Brothers Construction, LLC Contract: Disaster Recovery CDBG #684276
Project: Bonnet Carre Spillway Boat Launch Rehabilitation
OWNER's Contract N0.45-FSCC-3501 (formerly 45-FSCC-1001) v ENGINEER's Contract No. 1005

ENGINEER Principal Engineering, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
A. Delete the Following Work Items:

None.
Total of Deducted Items = (-$0.00)

B. Add the Following Work Items:

None.
Total of Added Work Items = $0.00

C. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

1) Contract Item 1:  Increase the quantity from 1630 SY to 1988.9 SY. (358.9 SY) @ $20.34/SY = $7,300.03

Total of Revised Items = $7,300.03

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.
A. Deleted Work Items
None.
B. Add Work Items
None.
C. Revise Work Item Quantities
1) The Contractor’s bid price was below the estimated and budgeted amount for the project. Additional
substandard, unpaved vehicle circulation area and drive path was ordered to be paved adjacent to the launch
area. The “additional area” paved by this change order was identified in the original project scope, but

removed from the project as bid due to anticipated budgetary constraint.

Attachments:

00806 _rev3
00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_60 days
$117,699.60 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No. n/a to n/a: No. __:
Substantial Completion:
$0.00 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:’ Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 60 days
$117,699.60 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 19 days
$7,300.03 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
' Substantial Completion: _79 days
$124,999.63 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: ‘) Y‘PP%OVED: ARCEPTED:
By: C My: ' By: i

ENGIKEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized S‘ignature)
Date: _7~27- /o Date: ?'39’13" Date: 5’\'( Vv

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 rev3 ‘
00806-2



