
00806_rev3 
00806-1 

 

 CHANGE ORDER 
 No. 1 (Final) 
  
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE ______________________  EFFECTIVE DATE______________________ 
  
 
OWNER              St. Charles Parish 
CONTRACTOR  Frickey Brothers Construction, LLC                             Contract: Disaster Recovery CDBG #684276 
Project:  Bonnet Carre Spillway Boat Launch Rehabilitation 
OWNER's Contract No.45-FSCC-3501 (formerly 45-FSCC-1001)   ENGINEER's Contract No. 1005 
ENGINEER         Principal Engineering, Inc. 
  
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description:  

A. Delete the Following  Work Items: 
  

 None. 
    

 Total of Deducted Items = (-$0.00) 
 

B. Add the Following Work Items: 
 
None. 
   

 Total of Added Work Items = $0.00 
 

C. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities: 
 

1) Contract Item 1:  Increase the quantity from 1630 SY to 1988.9 SY. (358.9 SY) @ $20.34/SY = $7,300.03 
                          

 Total of Revised Items = $7,300.03 
 

 
Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.   
 

A. Deleted Work Items 
 
None. 
 

B. Add Work Items 
 

None. 
 

C. Revise Work Item Quantities 
 

1) The Contractor’s bid price was below the estimated and budgeted amount for the project.  Additional 
substandard, unpaved vehicle circulation area and drive path was ordered to be paved adjacent to the launch 
area.  The “additional area” paved by this change order was identified in the original project scope, but 
removed from the project as bid due to anticipated budgetary constraint. 

 
Attachments:  
 
 



00806_rev3 
00806-2 

 

 

 CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price 
 
   $117,699.60 

 Original Contract Times: 
   Substantial Completion: 60 days 
   Ready for final payment: __________________________ 
                                   (days or dates) 

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders  
No. n/a to n/a: 
 
   $0.00 

 Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to  
No. ___: 
   Substantial Completion:  __________________________ 
   Ready for final payment: __________________________ 
                                       (days) 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 
 
  $117,699.60 

 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion: 60 days____________________ 
   Ready for final payment: __________________________ 
                                     (days or dates) 

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: 
 
   $7,300.03 
 

 Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion: 19 days 
   Ready for final payment: __________________________ 
                                     (days) 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: 
 
   $124,999.63 

 Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
   Substantial Completion:  79 days 
   Ready for final payment: __________________________ 
                                    (days or dates) 

 
RECOMMENDED:   APPROVED:   ACCEPTED:   
 
By:  _             __________              By:  _             __________          By:  _             __________                       
  ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)   OWNER (Authorized Signature)   CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature) 
 
Date:               __________              Date: _        __________              Date:             
 
EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition) 
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.   
 


